ABSTRACT
The objective of the present study is to assess the hygiene during menstruation among the Kondh women of Koraput District of Odisha. Five 
hundred two (502) Kondh women belong to 15-49 yrs age group standardised as the reproductive age are selected randomly by purposive 
sampling. The study reveals that the majority of women are engaged in agricultural work with having low educational status i.e. 96.81 %.